Bayshore Klatt Community Council Resolution
Opposition to CEA Communications Tower
WHEREAS , the Bayshore Klatt Community Council (BKCC) is an all-volunteer, self-governing neighborhood organization as stated in Article III of the Municipal Charter, and
WHEREAS , the Bayshore Klatt Community Council exists to afford citizens an opportunity for maximum community involvement and self-determination, to provide a direct and continuing means of citizen participation in local affairs, and to preform those functions and exercise those powers granted or permitted by the provisions of municipal code 2.40.050 and 2.40.060, and
WHEREAS, The communities of Bayshore, Southport, and Concord Hills are distinctive, planned communities which maintain high standards of aesthetics, ambience and curb-appeal, and
WHEREAS, The proposed substation upgrade at 100 th and Southport Drive includes an industrial-style 65-foot tall communications tower unlike any found anywhere else in the area, and
WHEREAS, The proposed tower would be placed in a most prominent location of the most prominent intersection in the Bayshore-Klatt area, and
WHEREAS, Installation of such a tower would detract significantly from the aesthetics of the intersection and the community.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED , that Bayshore-Klatt Community Council opposes the substation re-work as presented and requests that the Municipality and Assembly do not approve any permits for the site that include an over-sized communications tower.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Any work done on the substation should be reviewed by and receive the endorsement of the Bayshore-Klatt Community Council before any permits are granted by the Municipality of Anchorage.
Resolved this20th day ofApril2023
Vote
yes,no,abstai